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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 40% 35% 28% 34% 42% 43% 42% 14% 30% 41%
Off on the wrong track 53% 51% 54% 51% 55% 53% 52% 49% 69% 63% 39%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 21% 12% 6% 5% 9% 17% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (662) (838) (279) (295) (619) (307) (1,059) (186) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 11% 33% 78% 33% 43% 39% 37% 34% 41% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 85% 49% 17% 56% 52% 56% 55% 56% 47% 56%
Not sure 10% 4% 18% 5% 12% 5% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (525) (589) (386) (594) (444) (264) (313) (310) (544) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 39% 11% % 79% 10% 30% 72% 23%
Off on the wrong track 53% 54% 84% 89% 16% 86% 58% 21% 46%
Not sure 10% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 12% 7% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,184) (586) (481) (425) (435) (444) (486) (135)
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2A. Friend or enemy — Afghanistan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Friendly 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Unfriendly 39% 44% 35% 31% 33% 42% 51% 43% 26% 38% 28%
Enemy 24% 20% 27% 15% 23% 29% 23% 23% 28% 24% 21%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 36% 31% 17% 17% 22% 34% 24% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (661) (833) (278) (295) (614) (307) (1,054) (185) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Friendly 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12%
Unfriendly 39% 41% 35% 44% 35% 46% 47% 40% 41% 37% 39%
Enemy 24% 22% 21% 30% 24% 22% 25% 22% 22% 27% 21%
Not sure 25% 22% 33% 14% 29% 19% 13% 25% 24% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (524) (585) (385) (593) (439) (264) (313) (307) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Friendly 10% 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 4%
Unfriendly 39% 43% 44% 44% 45% 45% 37% 42% 22%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 24% 23% 19% 17% 30% 17% 26% 29% 18%
Not sure 25% 20% 22% 23% 13% 24% 25% 15% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,181) (584) (479) (425) (435) (440) (486) (133)
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2B. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 54% 64% 44% 49% 46% 55% 65% 59% 34% 44% 49%
Friendly 31% 26% 36% 24% 32% 35% 30% 29% 39% 37% 29%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 21% 15% 6% 2% 8% 22% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (661) (832) (277) (295) (616) (305) (1,054) (185) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 54% 62% 46% 56% 46% 58% 71% 54% 61% 48% 57%
Friendly 31% 28% 32% 33% 33% 32% 23% 32% 26% 32% 32%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 5% 15% 5% 2% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (587) (384) (591) (440) (264) (312) (309) (540) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 54% 61% 68% 71% 54% 68% 53% 54% 22%
Friendly 31% 29% 25% 24% 34% 22% 35% 35% 31%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,493) (1,180) (583) (478) (424) (434) (441) (485) (133)
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2C. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8%
Friendly 19% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 17% 18% 23% 18% 22%
Unfriendly 39% 43% 35% 3% 32% 42% 41% 42% 24% 39% 34%
Enemy 19% 22% 17% 13% 15% 21% 27% 20% 13% 21% 19%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 25% 29% 13% 13% 17% 36% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (661) (836) (278) (294) (619) (306) (1,057) (186) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Friendly 19% 22% 17% 17% 23% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 21%
Unfriendly 39% 41% 36% 39% 32% 47% 46% 45% 41% 35% 36%
Enemy 19% 15% 17% 27% 16% 18% 26% 15% 16% 21% 24%
Not sure 19% 17% 25% 13% 25% 14% 7% 15% 19% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (525) (586) (386) (592) (443) (264) (313) (310) (542) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Friendly 19% 19% 19% 21% 15% 22% 19% 18% 15%
Unfriendly 39% 42% 46% 46% 43% 45% 40% 39% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 19% 22% 17% 16% 31% 14% 19% 29% 6%
Not sure 19% 14% 15% 15% 10% 15% 19% 12% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,183) (585) (480) (425) (435) (441) (486) (135)
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2D. Friend or enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 40% 46% 35% 36% 32% 43% 47% 44% 30% 30% 27%
Friendly 35% 35% 35% 31% 35% 37% 38% 35% 34% 39% 38%
Unfriendly % 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 12% 12%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 26% 24% 11% 5% 13% 29% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (660) (830) (276) (294) (613) (307) (1,052) (184) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 40% 50% 34% 37% 34% 43% 56% 40% 46% 35% 43%
Friendly 35% 34% 34% 39% 37% 37% 30% 37% 35% 35% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7%
Enemy 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 10% 23% 12% 21% 11% 4% 15% 14% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (523) (585) (382) (590) (440) (263) (312) (307) (538) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 40% 46% 58% 59% 35% 56% 39% 35% 17%
Friendly 35% 36% 32% 31% 40% 30% 36% 42% 27%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 4% 3% 12% 6% 7% 9% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 16% 10% % % 11% 7% 16% 12% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,490) (1,179) (584) (479) (422) (435) (438) (484) (133)
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2E. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 43% 31% 32% 30% 41% 42% 43% 21% 25% 26%
Friendly 35% 36% 34% 31% 31% 35% 44% 35% 25% 42% 43%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 5% 11% 8% 6% 6% 13% 12% 9%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 26% 27% 13% 7% 15% 37% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (661) (832) (275) (294) (617) (307) (1,054) (185) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 37% 46% 31% 35% 29% 42% 51% 40% 43% 32% 36%
Friendly 35% 29% 34% 43% 34% 37% 35% 35% 33% 33% 41%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 10% 8%
Enemy 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 11% 26% 11% 4% 16% 18% 21% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (523) (587) (383) (590) (441) (264) (312) (309) (540) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 44% 55% 56% 34% 51% 36% 33% 16%
Friendly 35% 36% 28% 27% 47% 28% 36% 45% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 18% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 18% 10% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,493) (1,179) (584) (480) (423) (435) (441) (482) (135)
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2F. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 10%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 29% 31% 32% 30% 30% 30% 29% 34% 35%
Enemy 48% 53% 43% 33% 38% 57% 61% 51% 39% 47% 28%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 29% 23% 10% 8% 15% 25% 14% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (661) (834) (277) (294) (617) (307) (1,056) (185) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1%
Friendly 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 31% 40% 29% 21% 31% 32% 31% 29% 30% 30% 35%
Enemy 48% 38% 45% 66% 41% 52% 59% 48% 48% 51% 42%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 9% 21% 11% 6% 16% 17% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (524) (587) (384) (592) (441) (264) (313) (309) (540) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Friendly 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 43% 46% 19% 48% 31% 19% 20%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 48% 52% 40% 38% 72% 31% 49% 69% 27%
Not sure 17% 11% 11% 12% 6% 15% 14% 9% 48%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,495) (1,181) (584) (479) (424) (434) (442) (485) (134)
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2G. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 41% 52% 30% 29% 32% 47% 54% 46% 22% 36% 30%
Friendly 23% 21% 25% 21% 21% 24% 26% 23% 19% 18% 3%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 8% 8% 17% 18% 6%
Enemy 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 1% 4% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 32% 30% 14% 12% 19% 36% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (658) (830) (277) (294) (614) (303) (1,049) (184) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 41% 27% 38% 62% 31% 47% 54% 42% 40% 42% 38%
Friendly 23% 30% 21% 17% 23% 24% 25% 26% 24% 20% 23%
Unfriendly 10% 13% 11% % 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11%
Enemy 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Not sure 21% 24% 26% 9% 29% 15% 7% 20% 22% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (584) (384) (591) (438) (263) (313) (305) (540) (330)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 41% 46% 33% 32% 68% 27% 38% 65% 13%
Friendly 23% 24% 31% 32% 17% 31% 24% 17% 16%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 12% 12% 6% 17% 10% 5% 11%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 21% 16% 20% 20% 6% 21% 21% 9% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,488) (1,176) (581) (476) (423) (433) (441) (483) (131)
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2H. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 49% 29% 31% 36% 40% 48% 44% 19% 31% 33%
Friendly 34% 34% 34% 32% 26% 38% 40% 35% 27% 35% 43%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 5% 11% 12% 8%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 26% 27% 13% 7% 15% 40% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (659) (830) (277) (294) (617) (301) (1,049) (185) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 39% 38% 35% 45% 30% 41% 57% 39% 41% 36% 41%
Friendly 34% 36% 32% 34% 34% 38% 33% 34% 36% 31% 39%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 6% % 8% 3% 10% 3% 8% 5%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 18% 15% 24% 13% 26% 11% 6% 16% 18% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (522) (584) (383) (589) (440) (263) (311) (308) (540) (330)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 45% 48% 48% 47% 44% 3% 45% 12%
Friendly 34% 36% 34% 34% 38% 36% 36% 37% 20%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 18% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 17% 11% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,177) (583) (478) (423) (434) (439) (481) (135)
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2l. Friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 7% 13%
Unfriendly 24% 26% 21% 24% 26% 22% 24% 24% 22% 22% 26%
Enemy 55% 58% 51% 41% 44% 63% 67% 59% 43% 50% 37%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 25% 24% 10% 7% 13% 27% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (661) (836) (278) (293) (619) (307) (1,057) (186) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Unfriendly 24% 22% 23% 26% 23% 26% 29% 30% 19% 22% 23%
Enemy 55% 60% 48% 57% 48% 61% 65% 52% 58% 54% 55%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 11% 21% 9% 5% 13% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (525) (586) (386) (593) (442) (264) (313) (310) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Unfriendly 24% 25% 25% 22% 29% 26% 22% 25% 18%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 55% 61% 64% 67% 60% 58% 58% 58% 26%
Not sure 16% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 15% 11% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,184) (586) (481) (425) (435) (442) (486) (134)
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2J. Friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 36% 47% 26% 34% 31% 38% 43% 42% 20% 26% 24%
Friendly 30% 30% 30% 22% 25% 34% 37% 30% 26% 27% 40%
Unfriendly 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 6% 14% 19% 8%
Enemy 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 11% 10% 6%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 27% 26% 12% 9% 16% 29% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (660) (831) (277) (294) (616) (304) (1,053) (185) (175) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 36% 38% 34% 39% 31% 41% 48% 41% 37% 34% 36%
Friendly 30% 28% 30% 34% 26% 33% 37% 29% 30% 29% 32%
Unfriendly 9% 12% 8% 7% 11% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Enemy 6% 9% 4% % 9% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Not sure 18% 14% 25% 13% 24% 11% 6% 15% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (521) (586) (384) (590) (439) (264) (310) (307) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 36% 42% 46% 47% 42% 43% 34% 41% 13%
Friendly 30% 33% 31% 29% 37% 29% 34% 34% 13%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% % 14%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 18% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 17% 11% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,491) (1,180) (583) (478) (424) (433) (440) (485) (133)
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2K. Friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 21% 25% 18% 22% 17% 22% 25% 22% 16% 22% 18%
Friendly 42% 46% 38% 35% 37% 45% 51% 44% 31% 42% 42%
Unfriendly 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 18% 15% 15% 19% 15% 19%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 25% 25% 12% 8% 16% 29% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,496) (662) (834) (277) (295) (617) (307) (1,057) (184) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 21% 30% 19% 15% 17% 22% 31% 21% 26% 19% 21%
Friendly 42% 43% 38% 47% 41% 48% 45% 43% 39% 42% 45%
Unfriendly 16% 12% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 14% 18%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 15% 21% 11% 7% 16% 16% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (588) (385) (593) (442) (263) (313) (310) (541) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 21% 24% 35% 38% 13% 34% 21% 14% 11%
Friendly 42% 45% 43% 40% 49% 43% 41% 48% 27%
Unfriendly 16% 15% 11% 9% 22% 12% 16% 19% 16%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 17% 13% 10% 11% 12% 9% 17% 14% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,181) (584) (479) (424) (435) (441) (485) (135)
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2L. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 6%
Friendly 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 8% 13% 8% 11% 16%
Unfriendly 32% 37% 27% 29% 32% 33% 34% 33% 22% 34% 35%
Enemy 35% 35% 36% 23% 27% 40% 49% 36% 38% 35% 21%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 28% 24% 13% 8% 16% 28% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (658) (834) (277) (295) (616) (304) (1,051) (186) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Friendly 12% 9% 12% 16% 15% 11% 8% 12% 9% 13% 13%
Unfriendly 32% 27% 31% 41% 28% 38% 39% 35% 29% 31% 33%
Enemy 35% 51% 28% 26% 32% 37% 45% 33% 40% 35% 34%
Not sure 18% 11% 26% 14% 22% 11% 6% 14% 19% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (523) (586) (383) (591) (440) (264) (310) (309) (541) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Friendly 12% 11% 6% 4% 16% 6% 13% 16% 12%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 29% 27% 43% 34% 29% 39% 16%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 35% 41% 55% 59% 29% 48% 38% 29% 17%
Not sure 18% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 18% 12% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,177) (583) (479) (421) (433) (441) (483) (135)
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2M. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 55% 65% 46% 49% 45% 59% 67% 62% 32% 44% 47%
Friendly 27% 23% 30% 25% 27% 28% 26% 25% 35% 28% 34%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 10% 5%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 20% 20% 9% 5% 10% 27% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (661) (835) (278) (294) (617) (307) (1,057) (185) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 55% 62% 47% 61% 47% 62% 76% 55% 59% 52% 58%
Friendly 27% 24% 29% 27% 28% 28% 17% 29% 25% 26% 27%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 8% 19% 6% 4% 12% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (587) (386) (593) (441) (264) (313) (309) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 55% 63% 68% 69% 62% 68% 52% 60% 21%
Friendly 27% 26% 22% 22% 27% 21% 30% 27% 31%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 7% % % 5% 7% 13% 8% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,182) (584) (479) (425) (435) (441) (485) (135)
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3. Greatest foe
Who do you think is the United States’ greatest foe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 24% 26% 23% 17% 22% 26% 31% 24% 28% 25% 22%
North Korea 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 18% 12% 6%
China 18% 26% 12% 16% 16% 18% 24% 21% 4% 17% 24%
Iran 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 10% 11% 20%
The Taliban 12% 8% 16% 11% 9% 14% 14% 13% 9% 8% 12%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 30% 31% 17% 8% 19% 30% 28% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (660) (835) (276) (294) (618) (307) (1,058) (183) (176) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Russia 24% 46% 17% 7% 23% 28% 27% 23% 27% 23% 26%
North Korea 11% 14% 9% 11% 15% 9% 6% 13% 12% 12% 8%
China 18% 7% 20% 30% 12% 20% 29% 20% 14% 18% 23%
Iran 13% 7% 12% 23% 11% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 9%
The Taliban 12% 9% 12% 17% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13%
Not sure 21% 17% 30% 12% 28% 14% 14% 18% 19% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (524) (585) (386) (593) (442) (264) (313) (310) (541) (331)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Russia 24% 28% 46% 52% % 48% 25% 9% 8%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

North Korea 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10% 13%
China 18% 21% 11% 9% 36% 10% 16% 32% 5%
Iran 13% 14% 7% 5% 22% 7% 14% 20% 5%
The Taliban 12% 11% 9% % 14% 7% 11% 17% 12%
Not sure 21% 16% 17% 17% 12% 16% 21% 13% 56%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,182) (584) (480) (425) (433) (443) (486) (133)
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4. Approval of Trump’s handling of Afghanistan
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Aghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 19% 18% 14% 15% 21% 24% 21% 5% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 17% 18% 16% 24% 23% 22% 6% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 21% 8%
Strongly disapprove 28% 25% 32% 28% 29% 27% 30% 25% 47% 29% 25%
No opinion 18% 17% 19% 26% 23% 16% 8% 17% 27% 14% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (661) (836) (278) (295) (618) (306) (1,057) (185) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 3% 14% 45% 14% 22% 20% 19% 15% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 20% 36% 19% 24% 22% 23% 19% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 21% 15% 6% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 28% 55% 23% 3% 29% 27% 31% 28% 32% 25% 31%
No opinion 18% 13% 28% 10% 23% 11% 12% 15% 22% 21% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (524) (587) (386) (592) (443) (264) (313) (309) (543) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 20% 4% 1% 46% 4% 10% 42% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 8% 5% 39% 6% 21% 35% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 21% 22% 3% 22% 18% 5% 16%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 55% 60% 3% 55% 29% 6% 25%
No opinion 18% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 22% 12% 39%
Totals 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,182) (585) (480) (425) (435) (442) (486) (134)
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5. Afghanistan Plan
Do you think Donald Trump has a clear plan for U.S. Strategy in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 29% 23% 19% 22% 28% 33% 31% 5% 20% 25%
No 49% 46% 52% 48% 49% 48% 50% 46% 64% 53% 43%
Not sure 25% 26% 25% 33% 29% 24% 17% 24% 32% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (278) (294) (619) (307) (1,059) (186) (175) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 26% 4% 21% 62% 18% 31% 33% 28% 20% 28% 25%
No 49% 79% 47% 12% 53% 50% 51% 49% 54% 43% 54%
Not sure 25% 16% 33% 26% 29% 20% 16% 24% 26% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (588) (386) (594) (442) (264) (312) (310) (544) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 26% 29% 5% 2% 65% 5% 19% 56% 10%
No 49% 50% 82% 87% 10% 81% 56% 17% 43%
Not sure 25% 20% 13% 12% 26% 14% 25% 28% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,183) (586) (481) (425) (434) (444) (486) (134)
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6. Winning War in Afghanistan
Do you think we are winning or losing the war in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Winning 20% 22% 18% 21% 18% 21% 19% 22% 8% 16% 21%
Losing 32% 34% 31% 22% 31% 36% 39% 32% 35% 35% 23%
Not sure 48% 44% 52% 57% 51% 43% 43% 45% 57% 49% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (660) (833) (279) (293) (615) (306) (1,054) (185) (176) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Winning 20% 6% 16% 43% 17% 22% 21% 22% 16% 22% 16%
Losing 32% 50% 30% 13% 32% 35% 43% 33% 36% 28% 36%
Not sure 48% 44% 54% 44% 51% 43% 36% 45% 48% 49% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (523) (586) (384) (588) (443) (264) (311) (308) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Winning 20% 21% 8% 5% 41% 7% 15% 39% 9%
Losing 32% 37% 54% 57% 18% 55% 34% 16% 19%
Not sure 48% 43% 39% 38% 41% 38% 51% 45% 72%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,179) (583) (478) (424) (432) (442) (484) (135)
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7. Afghanistan Mistake
Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 40% 44% 42% 44% 38% 47% 42% 47% 42% 36%
No 30% 35% 26% 22% 28% 35% 33% 33% 18% 28% 26%
Not sure 28% 25% 30% 36% 28% 27% 20% 25% 35% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (659) (835) (277) (295) (618) (304) (1,053) (186) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 42% 54% 41% 29% 42% 44% 46% 41% 43% 41% 45%
No 30% 21% 26% 49% 28% 30% 36% 31% 26% 33% 28%
Not sure 28% 25% 33% 22% 30% 26% 18% 28% 31% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (524) (586) (384) (593) (443) (262) (312) (309) (542) (331)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 42% 46% 58% 60% 31% 57% 45% 27% 39%
No 30% 31% 21% 19% 46% 19% 27% 48% 14%
Not sure 28% 23% 21% 21% 23% 24% 27% 24% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,180) (584) (479) (423) (434) (443) (484) (133)
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8. Outcome in Afghanistan
What do you think will eventually happen to Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States will win
the war in Afghanistan. 30% 26% 34% 39% 33% 30% 19% 29% 29% 35% 38%
The United States will
withdraw from
Afghanistan without
winning. 70% 74% 66% 61% 67% 70% 81% 71% 71% 65% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (652) (824) (269) (291) (614) (302) (1,043) (184) (173) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The United States will win
the war in Afghanistan. 30% 18% 30% 47% 33% 28% 18% 31% 30% 34% 24%
The United States will
withdraw from
Afghanistan without
winning. 70% 82% 70% 53% 67% 2% 82% 69% 70% 66% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (519) (577) (380) (582) (438) (262) (307) (308) (535) (326)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The United States will win
the war in Afghanistan. 30% 25% 14% 11% 40% 12% 29% 42% 46%
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You

continued from previous page
2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Registered Dem Primary
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The United States will

withdraw from

Afghanistan without

winning. 70% 75% 86% 89% 60% 88% 71% 58% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,168) (580) (476) (419) (431) (437) (479) (129)
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9. Favor direct talks with Taliban
Do you favor or oppose direct negotiations between Donald Trump and leaders of the Taliban in order to work on a peace deal to end the war in Afghanistan?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 17% 19% 15% 17% 14% 14% 23% 18% 7% 18% 23%
Somewhat favor 20% 23% 18% 16% 18% 24% 22% 23% 11% 18% 13%
Neither favor nor oppose 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 20% 18% 17% 28% 27% 14%
Somewaht oppose 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 17% 19% 14% 24% 15% 18%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 24% 22% 13% 8% 16% 22% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (662) (837) (279) (295) (619) (306) (1,058) (186) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 17% 10% 15% 28% 11% 18% 22% 17% 13% 16% 21%
Somewhat favor 20% 19% 17% 28% 19% 24% 28% 23% 18% 20% 20%
Neither favor nor oppose 20% 20% 22% 16% 22% 21% 13% 22% 19% 20% 18%
Somewaht oppose 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 15% 8% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 16% 24% 14% 8% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 17% 14%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 10% 21% 10% 6% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (524) (589) (386) (593) (444) (264) (312) (310) (544) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly favor 17% 20% 14% 8% 33% 12% 12% 28% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Somewhat favor 20% 23% 19% 16% 30% 19% 22% 27% 4%
Neither favor nor oppose 20% 18% 17% 19% 16% 18% 19% 17% 34%
Somewaht oppose 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 12% 13% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 16% 17% 26% 30% 6% 24% 19% 8% 10%
Not sure 16% 11% 12% 14% 6% 15% 15% 12% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,183) (585) (480) (425) (435) (444) (485) (135)
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10. Support for Taliban Peace Deal
Would you support or oppose a peace deal in which the Taliban take part in the government of Afghanistan after the withdrawal of U.S. troops?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 23% 28% 19% 28% 19% 22% 24% 23% 22% 27% 23%
Oppose 30% 29% 31% 23% 31% 33% 30% 31% 26% 28% 26%
Not sure 47% 43% 50% 49% 50% 45% 45% 46% 52% 45% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (661) (833) (277) (292) (619) (306) (1,056) (186) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 23% 26% 19% 26% 22% 26% 29% 26% 20% 22% 25%
Oppose 30% 31% 26% 33% 30% 31% 32% 27% 29% 29% 35%
Not sure 47% 43% 55% 40% 48% 43% 39% 47% 51% 49% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (586) (385) (590) (443) (263) (311) (309) (542) (332)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 23% 26% 27% 25% 28% 25% 27% 24% 7%
Oppose 30% 31% 29% 30% 32% 31% 30% 35% 13%
Not sure 47% 43% 43% 45% 40% 44% 43% 41% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,181) (584) (479) (424) (433) (442) (484) (135)
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11. Following news
How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 24% 24% 24% 17% 22% 23% 35% 24% 19% 28% 24%
Somewhat closely 46% 45% 47% 35% 41% 52% 53% 47% 45% 43% 42%
Not very closely 21% 24% 19% 30% 25% 20% 10% 21% 24% 21% 18%
Not following at all 9% 7% 10% 18% 12% 5% 2% % 12% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (662) (835) (278) (293) (619) (307) (1,058) (186) (174) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 24% 26% 20% 28% 18% 28% 37% 25% 22% 22% 28%
Somewhat closely 46% 48% 40% 52% 46% 47% 52% 44% 52% 43% 49%
Not very closely 21% 19% 25% 17% 24% 20% 9% 21% 17% 26% 18%
Not following at all 9% 6% 15% 2% 12% 5% 2% 10% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (588) (386) (594) (442) (263) (313) (310) (543) (331)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very closely 24% 28% 28% 29% 32% 27% 26% 25% 9%
Somewhat closely 46% 53% 53% 52% 53% 46% 48% 51% 25%
Not very closely 21% 15% 16% 15% 14% 21% 21% 18% 30%
Not following at all 9% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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12. Trump handling
Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus outbreak?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 25% 19% 14% 17% 25% 32% 26% 5% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 17% 12% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 20% 21% 18% 18% 22% 23% 19% 29% 26% 13%
Not sure 30% 28% 32% 3% 40% 24% 22% 28% 38% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (661) (838) (278) (295) (619) (307) (1,058) (186) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 5% 17% 51% 16% 26% 28% 22% 19% 24% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 17% 26% 15% 18% 21% 19% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 17% 10% 4% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 20% 39% 16% 3% 22% 21% 22% 18% 22% 17% 28%
Not sure 30% 29% 39% 17% 36% 25% 15% 30% 29% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (525) (588) (386) (594) (444) (264) (313) (310) (543) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 22% 25% 6% 3% 56% 4% 16% 49% 4%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 10% 8% 26% 8% 18% 25% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 19% 18% 2% 16% 16% 3% 8%

continued on the next page ...

49



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 23 - 25, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 20% 21% 38% 44% 1% 43% 20% 3% 15%
Not sure 30% 24% 26% 27% 15% 28% 30% 21% 61%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,184) (586) (481) (425) (435) (444) (486) (134)
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13. Concern about epidemic
How concerned are you about a coronavirus epidemic here in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 21% 16% 26% 20% 18% 23% 22% 17% 32% 31% 30%
Somewhat concerned 42% 40% 45% 32% 38% 45% 54% 44% 40% 37% 38%
Not very concerned 27% 31% 23% 29% 31% 25% 22% 29% 18% 24% 23%
Not concerned at all 10% 13% 6% 19% 13% 6% 2% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (279) (295) (618) (306) (1,058) (185) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very concerned 21% 24% 22% 17% 23% 21% 16% 21% 19% 22% 21%
Somewhat concerned 42% 47% 38% 43% 42% 45% 44% 43% 44% 41% 43%
Not very concerned 27% 22% 27% 32% 24% 30% 32% 28% 26% 26% 27%
Not concerned at all 10% % 13% 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (589) (385) (593) (443) (264) (312) (310) (543) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 21% 21% 23% 24% 20% 21% 22% 20% 22%
Somewhat concerned 42% 45% 47% 49% 42% 46% 47% 40% 31%
Not very concerned 27% 28% 24% 23% 32% 27% 26% 30% 20%
Not concerned at alll 10% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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14. Describe thinking about coronavirus
How would you describe the way most Americans are thinking about coronavirus?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

They are not taking the

risks seriously enough 28% 25% 31% 19% 23% 30% 38% 26% 29% 34% 27%
They are behaving

appropriately 39% 41% 36% 33% 38% 43% 39% 40% 32% 40% 35%
They are overreacting to

the actual risks of

contracting the virus 17% 17% 16% 26% 18% 13% 12% 18% 8% 15% 18%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 23% 21% 15% 11% 15% 31% 12% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (661) (834) (278) (294) (617) (306) (1,054) (186) (176) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

They are not taking the

risks seriously enough 28% 31% 26% 27% 30% 27% 28% 28% 27% 28% 29%
They are behaving

appropriately 39% 36% 34% 48% 32% 48% 42% 39% 39% 38% 39%
They are overreacting to

the actual risks of

contracting the virus 17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 14% 21% 17% 14% 15% 21%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 11% 21% 11% 9% 16% 20% 20% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (525) (584) (386) (591) (443) (264) (312) (310) (540) (333)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

They are not taking the

risks seriously enough 28% 29% 31% 32% 29% 26% 32% 28% 20%
They are behaving

appropriately 39% 41% 35% 33% 50% 35% 39% 46% 24%
They are overreacting to

the actual risks of

contracting the virus 17% 16% 20% 20% 12% 24% 14% 14% 13%
Not sure 17% 13% 14% 16% 9% 15% 15% 12% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (1,184) (586) (481) (425) (433) (444) (486) (132)
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15. Worry about coronavirus

You

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing coronavirus?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 10% 7% 13% 14% 10% 9% 8% % 19% 16% 12%
Somewhat worried 30% 28% 32% 25% 29% 32% 32% 28% 32% 36% 38%
Not too worried 40% 40% 40% 35% 38% 41% 46% 43% 36% 28% 32%
Not worried at all 20% 25% 16% 27% 23% 18% 15% 22% 13% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (661) (835) (278) (295) (617) (306) (1,057) (186) (174) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat worried 30% 30% 31% 28% 31% 31% 28% 30% 31% 31% 27%
Not too worried 40% 40% 39% 41% 35% 44% 47% 45% 40% 38% 38%
Not worried at alll 20% 17% 22% 21% 21% 16% 20% 17% 21% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (524) (587) (385) (592) (444) (263) (312) (310) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 10% 10% 11% 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat worried 30% 29% 29% 28% 29% 25% 36% 28% 34%
Not too worried 40% 44% 45% 46% 44% 45% 41% 39% 28%
Not worried at all 20% 18% 16% 14% 20% 18% 16% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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16. Quarantine people - China
Do you think the US government should quarantine people in the United States who have recently been in China?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 71% 67% 75% 57% 64% 78% 82% 73% 65% 2% 59%
No 8% 9% % 12% 11% 6% 5% 8% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure 21% 23% 18% 31% 25% 16% 13% 20% 26% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (659) (837) (277) (294) (618) (307) (1,058) (184) (176) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 71% 69% 66% 82% 68% 76% 78% 71% 67% 72% 73%
No 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Not sure 21% 21% 26% 11% 23% 15% 14% 21% 23% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (522) (588) (386) (593) (442) (264) (312) (310) (541) (333)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 71% 75% 69% 68% 86% 64% 74% 82% 50%
No 8% 8% 10% 11% 3% 13% 6% 5% 11%
Not sure 21% 17% 21% 21% 11% 23% 20% 13% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,182) (585) (480) (425) (434) (443) (486) (133)
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17. Bar entry
Should the government allow people who have recently been in China to enter the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 28% 22% 27% 21% 27% 23% 28% 20% 17% 15%
No 46% 43% 49% 41% 43% 48% 50% 44% 45% 53% 51%
Not sure 29% 29% 30% 32% 36% 25% 27% 28% 35% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (658) (830) (276) (293) (613) (306) (1,051) (185) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 34% 21% 18% 20% 28% 40% 24% 29% 21% 29%
No 46% 36% 45% 60% 47% 49% 35% 46% 43% 49% 42%
Not sure 29% 29% 34% 22% 33% 23% 25% 30% 27% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (586) (382) (592) (438) (263) (308) (310) (540) (330)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 25% 30% 40% 40% 19% 38% 26% 17% 11%
No 46% 43% 33% 31% 58% 30% 46% 59% 47%
Not sure 29% 27% 27% 29% 22% 32% 28% 24% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,175) (581) (476) (422) (429) (442) (483) (134)

58



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 23 - 25, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
18. Heard about Italian coronavirus cases
How much have you heard in the news recently about the sudden increase in reported cases of coronavirus in Italy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 16% 21% 16% 18% 26% 22%
A little 43% 43% 42% 36% 38% 48% 46% 44% 35% 41% 42%
Nothing at all 39% 38% 40% 48% 42% 36% 33% 39% 47% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (658) (835) (277) (295) (615) (306) (1,055) (186) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 18% 21% 15% 19% 15% 20% 26% 21% 15% 15% 23%
A little 43% 45% 38% 46% 42% 48% 44% 45% 43% 42% 42%
Nothing at all 39% 34% 46% 35% 43% 32% 30% 34% 42% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (524) (584) (385) (591) (442) (264) (311) (310) (543) (329)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 18% 20% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21% 16% 10%
A little 43% 44% 46% 46% 43% 47% 40% 46% 29%
Nothing at all 39% 36% 33% 34% 35% 33% 39% 38% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,178) (585) (480) (423) (435) (440) (486) (132)
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19. Matter if other countries interfere
How much does it matter to you if a foreign country interferes in U.S. elections?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 65% 63% 68% 58% 60% 68% 74% 66% 74% 59% 56%
Some 22% 24% 21% 24% 24% 22% 20% 23% 15% 23% 33%
Doesn’t matter at all 12% 13% 11% 18% 16% 10% 6% 12% 11% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (661) (833) (276) (294) (619) (305) (1,053) (186) (176) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 65% 83% 56% 57% 65% 68% 70% 63% 72% 64% 63%
Some 22% 13% 26% 28% 21% 23% 19% 22% 19% 24% 22%
Doesn’t matter at all 12% 4% 18% 15% 14% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (525) (584) (385) (591) (442) (264) (313) (310) (540) (331)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 65% 71% 86% 90% 56% 82% 70% 55% 45%
Some 22% 19% 10% 8% 29% 13% 21% 30% 25%
Doesn’t matter at all 12% 9% 4% 2% 15% 5% 10% 15% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,182) (586) (481) (424) (435) (442) (485) (132)
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20. Russia interfered in 2016
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 51% 53% 47% 47% 54% 61% 50% 71% 46% 47%
No 27% 29% 26% 25% 30% 28% 25% 30% 5% 33% 27%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 28% 24% 18% 14% 19% 24% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (659) (836) (276) (293) (619) (307) (1,058) (186) (174) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 83% 44% 26% 50% 55% 59% 52% 55% 48% 57%
No 27% 9% 25% 55% 24% 30% 31% 23% 26% 31% 27%
Not sure 20% 9% 31% 19% 25% 15% 11% 25% 19% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (524) (587) (384) (590) (443) (264) (312) (310) (544) (329)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 52% 59% 86% 92% 26% 83% 58% 29% 29%
No 27% 28% 9% 4% 54% 9% 22% 51% 19%
Not sure 20% 13% 5% 4% 20% 8% 21% 20% 52%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,181) (585) (481) (425) (434) (442) (485) (134)
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21. Affected the election outcome
Do you think Russian interference in 2016 U.S. Presidential election affected the outcome of the election?
Asked of those who believe Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Affected the outcome 73% 65% 80% 70% 7% 72% 74% 69% 85% 82% 73%
Did not affect the
outcome 18% 26% 11% 18% 14% 20% 19% 23% 3% 11% 21%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (831) (360) (471) (143) (148) (347) (193) (564) (140) (86) (41)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Affected the outcome 73% 87% 69% 27% 78% 2% 2% 73% 79% 70% 2%
Did not affect the
outcome 18% 5% 20% 67% 13% 18% 23% 21% 12% 19% 20%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (831) (439) (288) (104) (313) (259) (160) (172) (181) (282) (196)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Affected the outcome 73% 71% 83% 87% 14% 87% 77% 32% 70%
Did not affect the
outcome 18% 20% 8% 4% 7% 5% 13% 63% 6%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 4% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (831) (706) (502) (445) (114) (367) (272) (145) (47)
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22. Support prosecuting leakers
Do you support or oppose the prosecution of individuals who leak U.S. government secrets to the media?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 33% 33% 33% 15% 25% 41% 49% 36% 25% 26% 27%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% 18% 18% 19% 11% 13% 12%
Neither support, nor

oppose 19% 18% 19% 20% 24% 16% 15% 15% 29% 28% 14%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 9% 12% 11% % 5% 9% 5% 8% %
Strongly oppose 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 14% 13%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 22% 19% 10% 4% 11% 22% 11% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (662) (836) (277) (295) (619) (307) (1,057) (186) (176) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 33% 18% 30% 58% 28% 38% 41% 32% 32% 34% 34%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 14%
Neither support, nor

oppose 19% 26% 19% 8% 19% 21% 11% 16% 20% 21% 15%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 6% 6% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 10% 14% 9% 5% 9% 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 14%
Not sure 13% 12% 19% 5% 17% 8% 5% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (525) (587) (386) (594) (443) (264) (312) (310) (544) (332)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly support 33% 39% 21% 18% 68% 16% 30% 58% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 19% 19% 16% 14% 20% 17% 14%
Neither support, nor

oppose 19% 17% 23% 26% % 26% 21% 8% 26%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 13% 13% 4% 16% 8% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 10% 10% 15% 14% 4% 16% 11% 5% 4%
Not sure 13% 7% 9% 10% 2% 12% 11% 7% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,183) (586) (481) (425) (435) (443) (486) (134)
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23. Press allowed to publish leaks
Should the press be allowed to publish truthful and newsworthy government secrets that it obtains through ordinary reporting?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely yes 23% 25% 20% 29% 24% 19% 21% 22% 26% 21% 28%
Probably yes 21% 20% 21% 23% 19% 18% 25% 20% 23% 24% 18%
Hard to say 30% 27% 32% 30% 40% 30% 20% 29% 35% 31% 33%
Probably no 12% 12% 12% 10% 8% 16% 15% 14% 7% 9% 9%
Definitely no 14% 14% 14% 8% 10% 19% 19% 15% 9% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (661) (834) (278) (294) (618) (305) (1,055) (186) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely yes 23% 36% 20% 9% 21% 23% 26% 25% 24% 20% 24%
Probably yes 21% 28% 17% 16% 21% 21% 22% 18% 20% 21% 23%
Hard to say 30% 24% 35% 29% 33% 27% 26% 29% 31% 30% 31%
Probably no 12% 7% 14% 17% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13% 10%
Definitely no 14% 5% 13% 28% 13% 17% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (524) (585) (386) (593) (441) (264) (313) (310) (543) (329)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely yes 23% 25% 39% 41% 9% 41% 20% 9% 21%
Probably yes 21% 22% 29% 28% 15% 26% 24% 16% 12%
Hard to say 30% 26% 21% 23% 28% 20% 35% 28% 46%
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continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Probably no 12% 13% 7% 6% 20% 7% 12% 19% 9%
Definitely no 14% 14% 4% 3% 28% 5% 10% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,181) (586) (481) (424) (434) (441) (486) (134)
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